
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

No. 
137 
86 

2 
78 

4 
18 

444 
41 
33 
22 

8 
08 
04 
14 

Class 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
SRF3 
CF 
FF 
SRF 
FV 
FV 
FV-1385 

Name 
Bill Kephart 
Jared Letterly 
Seth Letterly 
Allen Letterly 
Thomas Klimas 
Keith Hall 
Boysen Loesch 
James E Nelson 
James Widrig 
Mahlon Schanzenbach 
James Christian 
Andrew MacDougall 
Mark Felsen 
Doug Meyer 

Hometown 
Colorado Springs CO 
Wellington CO 
Milliken CO 
Eaton CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Arvada CO 
Northglenn CO 
Westminster CO 
Brighton CO 
Boulder CO 
Boulder CO 
Lakewood CO 
Denver CO 
Castle Pines CO 

Member_ID 
218084 
361814 
366611 
361812 
352196 
426586 
308510 
158169 
460811 
513892 
2858_1 
427988 
324875 
464363 

Make-Model 
2015 VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
1978 lola 540 
1981 Zink 16 
1982 Citation/Zink 16 
1978  PRS  RH01 
1983 Crossle 55F 
1976 ZINK Z-10C 
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
1982 Van Diemen Club Ford 
1984 Reynard FF 1600 
2007 SCCA Enterprises SRF 
1997 Mysterian M2 
2003 Vortech FV 
1971 Wine O Wedge Formula Vee 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 
Letterly Farms 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

LaRue Motorsports 

Mayhem Motorsports 

Sidewinder Racing 
Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications 
JLD Racing 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:54.991 
1:59.632 
1:59.701 
2:00.525 
2:01.135 
2:01.102 
2:04.438 
2:07.007 
2:06.692 
2:07.434 
2:10.856 
2:12.000 
2:12.378 
2:23.749 

Total Tm 
23:25.975 
24:15.695 
24:16.391 
24:26.770 
24:27.487 
24:53.594 
25:05.806 
23:37.287 
23:49.259 
23:50.437 
24:18.157 
24:41.316 
24:41.329 
24:39.438 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2017 11:49:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 
Chief Steward: Peter Olivolo 
Chairman SOM: Leigh Swan 
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
49.720 

Avg. Speed 
78.351 

Best Lap Tm 
1:54.991 

Best Speed 
79.832 

Best Lap by 
137 - Bill Kephart 

Checkered Flag Memorial 

Group 2 & 4 Open Wheel 17-CRE-4895-S 

Group 2 & 4 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:03:56 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

9/2/2017 10:58 AM 

Checkered Flag Memorial
In Honor of Brenda Abbott, Woody Adams, Ben DeWitt, Sue Roethel 

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

No. 
20 
64 

986 
71 
13 
33 
96 
92 
70 

3 
337 
55 
31 

Class 
STU 
STU 
T3 
EP 
SM 
T4 
ITS 
ITB 
S7 
ITA 
ITB 
S7 
AS 

Name 
Robert Maples 
Joshua Fitzpatrick 
Cecil Morris 
Dave Ruegsegger 
Rayce Dykstra 
Lothar Kremer 
Alfred G Maybury IV 
Marcus Hall 
Jackie Ruegsegger 
Spero Leon 
Michael Reh 
Traci Schwartzbauer 
Boyd Lear 

Hometown 
Parker CO 
Pueblo CO 
Denver CO 
Loveland CO 
Littleton CO 
Franktown CO 
Lakewood CO 
Golden CO 
Parker CO 
Denver CO 
Thornton CO 
Longmont CO 
Garden City KS 

Member_ID 
102342 
506186 
350357 
180546_1 
511572 
452146 
458074 
238535 
261249 
514804 
353024 
468576 
137291_1 

Make-Model 
1999 Audi A4 
2007 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 
1997 Porsche Boxster 
1973 Datsun 240Z 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda RX-8 
1988 Mazda RX7 
1985 Toyota MR2 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1996 BMW Z3 
1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 
1985 Mazda Spec RX-7 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Region 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Sponsor 

Dauntless Racing 
Fubar Motorsports 
"Hoosier 
"Hoosier 
Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Dart Auto 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
6 

Best Tm 
2:06.493 
2:05.522 
2:15.099 
2:16.020 
2:15.978 
2:17.906 
2:22.965 
2:23.159 
2:23.810 
2:23.341 
2:23.016 
2:27.386 
2:10.953 

Total Tm 
26:39.681 
26:54.771 
28:22.339 
28:31.796 
28:36.987 
28:51.916 
27:27.437 
27:32.158 
27:40.157 
27:40.565 
27:41.873 
29:01.080 
14:35.336 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2017 11:52:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 
Chief Steward: Peter Olivolo 
Chairman SOM: Leigh Swan 
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
15.090 

Avg. Speed 
68.864 

Best Lap Tm 
2:05.522 

Best Speed 
73.135 

Best Lap by 
64 - Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Checkered Flag Memorial 

Group 6 Closed Wheel 17-RQ-4892-S 

Group 6 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:33:23 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

9/2/2017 01:30 PM 

Checkered Flag Memorial
In Honor of Brenda Abbott, Woody Adams, Ben DeWitt, Sue Roethel 

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
6 
7 

No. 
137 
86 
78 

4 
33 

444 
41 
22 

8 
'08 
'04 
14 

2 
18 

Class 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
SRF3 
FF 
SRF 
FV - 1200 
FV - 1200 
FV - 1385 
CF 
CF 

Name 
Bill Kephart 
Jared Letterly 
Allen Letterly 
Thomas Klimas 
James Widrig 
Boysen Loesch 
James E Nelson 
Mahlon Schanzenbach 
James Christian 
Andrew MacDougall 
Mark Felsen 
Doug Meyer 
Seth Letterly 
Keith Hall 

Hometown 
Colorado Springs CO 
Wellington CO 
Eaton CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Brighton CO 
Northglenn CO 
Westminster CO 
Boulder CO 
Boulder CO 
Lakewood CO 
Denver CO 
Castle Pines CO 
Milliken CO 
Arvada CO 

Member_ID 
218084 
361814 
361812 
352196 
460811 
308510 
158169 

2858_1 
427988 
324875 
464363 
366611 
426586 

Make-Model 
2015 VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
1978 lola 540 
1982 Citation/Zink 16 
1978  PRS  RH01 
1982 Van Diemen Club Ford 
1976 ZINK Z-10C 
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
1984 Reynard FF 1600 
2007 SCCA Enterprises SRF 
1997 Mysterian M2 
2003 Vortech FV 
1971 Wine O Wedge Formula Vee 
1981 Zink 16 
1983 Crossle 55F 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

LaRue Motorsports 
Mayhem Motorsports 

Sidewinder Racing 
Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communications 
JLD Racing 
Letterly Farms 
Westwoods Motor Classics 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:56.846 
1:59.619 
2:02.376 
2:02.963 
2:04.434 
2:04.367 
2:08.085 
2:07.589 
2:12.673 
2:12.800 
2:12.684 
2:27.444 
2:00.362 
2:02.240 

Total Tm 
24:21.687 
25:11.733 
25:26.323 
25:36.633 
25:50.572 
25:52.249 
26:30.703 
24:28.757 
25:01.367 
25:08.673 
25:08.756 
25:15.675 
13:05.476 
11:00.808 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2017 11:53:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 
Chief Steward: Peter Olivolo 
Chairman SOM: Leigh Swan 
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
50.046 

Avg. Speed 
75.365 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.846 

Best Speed 
78.565 

Best Lap by 
137 - Bill Kephart 

Checkered Flag Memorial 

Group 2 & 4 Open Wheel 17-CRE-4895-S 

Group 2 & 4 Feature Race 

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:14:49 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

9/2/2017 02:14 PM 

Checkered Flag Memorial
In Honor of Brenda Abbott, Woody Adams, Ben DeWitt, Sue Roethel 

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

No. 
20 
64 

986 
33 
96 

3 
92 
70 
55 
71 

337 
13 

31 

Class 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T4 
ITS 
ITA 
ITB 
S7 
S7 
EP 
ITB 
SM 

AS 

Name 
Robert Maples 
Joshua Fitzpatrick 
Cecil Morris 
Lothar Kremer 
Alfred G Maybury IV 
Spero Leon 
Marcus Hall 
Jackie Ruegsegger 
Traci Schwartzbauer 
Dave Ruegsegger 
Michael Reh 
Rayce Dykstra 

Boyd Lear 

Hometown 
Parker CO 
Pueblo CO 
Denver CO 
Franktown CO 
Lakewood CO 
Denver CO 
Golden CO 
Parker CO 
Longmont CO 
Loveland CO 
Thornton CO 
Littleton CO 

Garden City KS 

Member_ID 
102342 
506186 
350357 
452146 
458074 
514804 
238535 
261249 
468576 
180546_1 
353024 
511572 

137291_1 

Make-Model 
1999 Audi A4 
2007 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 
1997 Porsche Boxster 
2004 Mazda RX-8 
1988 Mazda RX7 
1996 BMW Z3 
1985 Toyota MR2 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1985 Mazda Spec RX-7 
1973 Datsun 240Z 
1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Region 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Dauntless Racing 
"Hoosier 
Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Fubar Motorsports 
Dart Auto 
"Hoosier 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

9 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
2:07.461 
2:08.077 
2:17.079 
2:18.127 
2:21.527 
2:22.471 
2:22.914 
2:25.893 
2:32.507 
2:18.130 
2:24.560 
2:27.064 

Total Tm 
25:42.173 
26:55.088 
27:54.230 
27:55.408 
26:26.320 
26:29.563 
26:35.497 
27:15.470 
27:25.446 
27:15.697 
12:17.285 

2:29.875 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2017 11:53:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 
Chief Steward: Peter Olivolo 
Chairman SOM: Leigh Swan 
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:12.915 

Avg. Speed 
71.432 

Best Lap Tm 
2:07.461 

Best Speed 
72.022 

Best Lap by 
20 - Robert Maples 

Checkered Flag Memorial 

Group 6 Closed Wheel 17-RQ-4892-S 

Group 6 Feature Race 

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:23:02 

High Plains Raceway Full 2.550 miles 

9/2/2017 03:21 PM 

Checkered Flag Memorial
In Honor of Brenda Abbott, Woody Adams, Ben DeWitt, Sue Roethel 

Official Results


